Indoff, Incorporated
Indoff is a small business, 47QSHA18D000OW

not woman or minority owned.

FSC Groups
Contract No.
Contract Period

Indoff Compact & Major Appliances

Effective: March 15, 2018

General Services Administration
Federal Supply Service

On-line access to further ordering information, terms and conditions, and current pricing is available

through GSA Advantage™ at www.gsaadvantage.gov.

Federal Supply Schedule FSC 51V

3510, 4110, 4540, 7310, 7320 Household and Office Appliances
47QSHA18D0O00W
March 15, 2018 through March 14, 2023

Contractor Indoff, Incorporated Contract Administrator
Ordering Address 425 Commerce Road Jim Malkus
P.O. Box 1545 Indoff Incorporated
Richmond, Indiana 47375-1545 11816 Lackland Road
Phone (800)843-3714 St Louis, MO 63146
Fax (765)935-3450 Ph: 800.486.7867
E-mail absocoldgsa@indoff.com jim.malkus@indoff.com
URL www.absocold.com
Business Size Small
Tax ID 43-0964848
Duns # 05-494-6025
Cage Code 62865
Customer Information
1a. Table of Awarded SINs 639-001
1b. Lowest Priced Model 639-001 — Hoses, PN 821546IP
2. Maximum Order $1,000,000
3. Minimum Order $100
4. Geographic Coverage 48 contiguous states and District of Columbia
5. Points of production Compact Refrigerators Mexico
Refrigerators USA, Mexico
Freezers USA
Electric Ranges USA
Gas Ranges USA, Mexico
Built-in Cooking USA, Canada
Dishwashers USA
Washers & Dryers USA, Mexico
6. Discount from list Prices shown are net, FOB factory, with discounts deducted
7. Quantity discounts Not applicable
8. Prompt payment terms Not applicable
9. Government purchase card accepted both above and below micropurchase threshold

10. Origin of foreign items Not applicable


http://www.gsaadvantage.gov/
mailto:absocoldgsa@indoff.com
http://www.absocold.com/

Indoff, Incorporated
Indoff is a small business,
not woman or minority owned.

11a.

11b.
1lc.
11d.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20a.
20b.

21.
22.
23.
24.

25.
26.

Time of Delivery

Expedited Delivery
Overnight & 2-day delivery
Urgent requirements

FOB Points

Ordering Address

Payment Address

Warranty

Export Packing Charges

T & C, Government P-cards
Rental, maintenance and repair
Installation

Repair parts

Other Services

Service and Distribution Points
Participating Dealers
Preventative Maintenance
Environmental Attributes

DUNS number
Registered in SAM

Indoff Compact & Major Appliances
47QSHA18D0O00OW
Effective: March 15, 2018

30 days ARO on “regular” orders. Orders > 250 units may take
up to 90 days ARO.

14 days ARO subject to product availability.

Contact us at 800.843.3714 for product availability and fees
Contact Sherry Turner at 800.843.3714, ext 1407

per points of production. We prepay and add freight charges
at the request of the schedule customer.

Indoff Inc, PO Box 1545, Richmond, IN 47375-1545

Fax number: 765.935.3450

Indoff Inc, PO Box 842808, Kansas City, MO 64184-2808. EFT/
ACH is available; contact Ashley Hawkins 800.486.7867 for
information.

SIN 639-001 is covered per warranty included with product.
Call 800.843.3714 to confirm charges.

Government P-cards accepted for all orders.

Not applicable

Not applicable

Call 800.843.3714 as parts lists are constantly updated.

Not applicable

Call 800.843.3714 for assistance.

Not applicable

Please review owner’s manual included with each unit.
Numerous products (as noted) are ENERGY STAR®

qualified.

05-494-6025

Cage code 62865



