Indoff

Indoff, Incorporated Indoff is a small business, not woman or minority owned. Compact & Major Appliances 47QSHA18D000W Effective: March 15, 2018

General Services Administration

Federal Supply Service

On-line access to further ordering information, terms and conditions, and current pricing is available through GSA Advantage[™] at <u>www.gsaadvantage.gov</u>.

Federal Supply Schedule FSC 51V

FSC Groups	3510, 4110, 45	40, 7310, 7320 Household and Offi	ce Appliances	
Contract No.	47QSHA18D000W			
Contract Period	March 15, 2018 through March 14, 2023			
Contractor	Indoff, Incorpo	C	Contract Administrator	
Ordering Address	425 Commerce Road		Jim Malkus	
P.O. Box 1545			Indoff Incorporated	
	Richmond, Ind	iana 47375-1545	11816 Lackland Road	
Phone	(800)843-3714		St Louis, MO 63146	
Fax	(765)935-3450		Ph: 800.486.7867	
E-mail	absocoldgsa@indoff.com		jim.malkus@indoff.com	
URL	www.absocold.com			
Business Size	Small			
Tax ID	43-0964848			
Duns #	05-494-6025			
Cage Code	62865			
Customer Information	ı			
1a. Table of Awarded SINs		639-001		
1b. Lowest Priced Model		639-001 – Hoses, PN 821546IP		
2. Maximum Order		\$1,000,000		
3. Minimum Order		\$100		
4. Geographic Coverage		48 contiguous states and District of Columbia		
5. Points of production		Compact Refrigerators	Mexico	
		Refrigerators	USA, Mexico	
		Freezers	USA	
		Electric Ranges	USA	
		Gas Ranges	USA, Mexico	
		Built-in Cooking	USA, Canada	
		Dishwashers	USA	
		Washers & Dryers	USA, Mexico	
6. Discount from list		Prices shown are net, FOB factory, with discounts deducted		
7. Quantity discounts		Not applicable		
8. Prompt payment terms		Not applicable		
9. Government purchase card accepted both above and below micropurchase threshold				
10. Origin of foreign it	ems	Not applicable		

Indoff, Incorporated Indoff is a small business, not woman or minority owned.

Indoff

Compact & Major Appliances 47QSHA18D000W Effective: March 15, 2018

11a. Time of Delivery	30 days ARO on "regular" orders. Orders > 250 units may take up to 90 days ARO.	
11b. Expedited Delivery	14 days ARO subject to product availability.	
11c. Overnight & 2-day delivery	Contact us at 800.843.3714 for product availability and fees	
11d. Urgent requirements	Contact Sherry Turner at 800.843.3714, ext 1407	
12. FOB Points	per points of production. We prepay and add freight charges	
	at the request of the schedule customer.	
13. Ordering Address	Indoff Inc, PO Box 1545, Richmond, IN 47375-1545	
-	Fax number: 765.935.3450	
14. Payment Address	Indoff Inc, PO Box 842808, Kansas City, MO 64184-2808. EFT/	
-	ACH is available; contact Ashley Hawkins 800.486.7867 for	
	information.	
15. Warranty	SIN 639-001 is covered per warranty included with product.	
16. Export Packing Charges	Call 800.843.3714 to confirm charges.	
17. T & C, Government P-cards	Government P-cards accepted for all orders.	
18. Rental, maintenance and repair	Not applicable	
19. Installation	Not applicable	
20a. Repair parts	Call 800.843.3714 as parts lists are constantly updated.	
20b. Other Services	Not applicable	
21. Service and Distribution Points	Call 800.843.3714 for assistance.	
22. Participating Dealers	Not applicable	
23. Preventative Maintenance	Please review owner's manual included with each unit.	
24. Environmental Attributes	Numerous products (as noted) are ENERGY STAR [®] qualified.	
25. DUNS number	05-494-6025	
26. Registered in SAM	Cage code 62865	